## **RESOLUTION NO. 24-1062**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE JOSHUA BASIN WATER DISTRICT HONORING PUBLIC SERVANT APPRECIATION

**WHEREAS**, Public Servant Week provides an opportune moment to express gratitude and appreciation for those who tirelessly serve our community, including the esteemed members of the Board of Directors;

**WHEREAS**, the guidance, leadership, and unwavering commitment demonstrated by the Board of Directors have been instrumental in advancing the mission and objectives of our organization, and in ensuring the welfare and prosperity of our community;

**WHEREAS**, the dedication and selflessness of the Board of Directors serve as an exemplary model for public service, inspiring all members of our organization to strive for excellence and to uphold the highest standards of integrity and accountability;

**RESOLVED,** that during Public Servant Week, the public servants of Joshua Basin Water District extend their deepest appreciation and heartfelt gratitude to the esteemed members of the Board of Directors for their exceptional service, leadership, and dedication to our organization and community;

**RESOLVED FURTHER,** that this resolution be formally communicated to the Board of Directors as a token of our sincere appreciation and recognition for their invaluable contributions to the success and prosperity of our organization and community;

**BE IT RESOLVED**, that all the public servants of Joshua Basin Water District affirm their commitment to working collaboratively, embracing their shared values of integrity, transparency, respect, fiscal responsibility, and accountability, and advancing the district's goals for the betterment of our community.

Approved and Adopted this 1st day of May 2024, in Joshua Tree, California

Thomas Floen, President

Sarah Johnson, General Manager